organization among the NARS institute. It is a citizen-oriented web portal so the large majority of
the population including farmers, researchers, extension officers, students, and teachers are benefited
from BRRI Web Portal.

Progress
• In this reporting year, updated more than 1580 (one thousand five hundred and eighty) pages and
uploaded more than 6994 (six thousand nine hundred and ninety-four) documents like PDF, JPG,
report, Word and other files on the BRRI website (Fig. 43).

• In the reporting year, sent sixteen website reports to the ministry of agriculture (MoA).
• BRRI has made the web portal in both Bengali and English languages. It is the largest web portal